prospectus supplement.”

In addition, because none of this offering or the Other Financing Transactions is contingent upon
consummation of any of the other such transactions, it is possible that one or more of the Other Financing
Transactions will not be completed. This offering is not contingent upon consummation of the Merger and we
will not be required to repurchase the shares of Common Stock sold in this offering if the Merger does not occur.
Instead, we will use the net proceeds from this offering for general corporate purposes. See “Use of Proceeds”.
You should not place undue reliance on the unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial data in deciding
whether or not to purchase our Common Stock.

S-26

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET AS OF JANUARY 31, 2017

Historical
Keysight as

of January 31,
2017

Historical
Ixia as of

December 31,
2016

Reclassification
Adjustments

[4]

Equity
Offering and

Financing
Adjustments

Purchase
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

(in millions)
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents $ 896 $ 72 $ — $1,265 [6b] $(1,749) [5] $ 881
444 [6a] (39) [8]

(8) [6b]
Marketable securities — 71 (71) — — —
Accounts receivable, net 395 103 — — — 498
Inventory 479 29 — — 83 [7a] 591
Other current assets 162 30 — (8) [6b] — 184

Total current assets 1,932 305 (71) 1,693 (1,705) 2,154
Property, plant and equipment, net 494 37 — — 15 [7b] 546
Goodwill 721 339 — — 594 [5] 1,654
Other intangible assets, net 197 66 — — 667 [7c] 930
Long-term investments 60 — 71 — — 131
Long-term deferred tax assets 342 — 5 — (9) [7d] 338
Other assets 123 11 (5) — — 129

Total assets $3,869 $758 $ — $1,693 $ (438) $5,882

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable $ 172 $ 10 $ — $ — $ (2) [8] $ 180
Accrued expenses and other — 39 (39) — — —
Employee compensation and

benefits 146 — 25 — (2) [5] 169
Deferred revenue 191 116 — — (66) [7f] 241
Income and other taxes payable 19 — 1 — — 20
Current portion of long-term debt — 5 — — (5) [7i] —
Other accrued liabilities 68 — 13 (8) [6b] (1) [7e] 70

(1) [7i]
(1) [8]

Total current liabilities 596 170 — (8) (78) 680
Long-term debt 1,093 29 — 1,265 [6b] (29) [7i] 2,358
Retirement and post-retirement benefits 384 — — — — 384
Long-term deferred revenue 74 31 — — (18) [7f] 87
Other long-term liabilities 74 17 — — 270 [7d] 358

(3) [7e]

Total liabilities 2,221 247 — 1,257 142 3,867

Total equity:
Stockholders’ equity:

Preferred stock — — — — — —
Common stock 2 209 — 5 [6a] (209) [7g] 7
Treasury stock at cost (62) — — — — (62)
Additional paid-in-capital 1,271 243 — 439 [6a] (243) [7g] 1,710
Retained earnings 1,048 60 — (8) [6b] (129) [7h] 971
Accumulated other

comprehensive loss (611) (1) — — 1 [7g] (611)

Total stockholders’ equity 1,648 511 — 436 (580) 2,015

Total liabilities and
equity $3,869 $758 $ — $1,693 $ (438) $5,882

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-27

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 2016

Year Ended

Historical
Keysight -

October 31,
2016

Historical
Ixia -

December 31,
2016

Reclassification
Adjustments

[4]

Equity
Offering and

Financing
Adjustments

Purchase
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Net revenue:

Products $2,440 $311 $ (1) $ — $ — $2,750
Services and other 478 174 — — (60) [7f] 592

Total net revenue 2,918 485 (1) — (60) 3,342
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products 1,042 88 — — 64 [7c] 1,194
Cost of services and other 252 16 268

Total costs 1,294 104 — — 64 1,462
Research and development 425 102 — — — 527
Selling, general and administrative 818 — 260 — 1 [7c] 1,078

(1) [8]
Sales and marketing — 162 (162) — — —
General and administrative — 59 (59) — — —
Amortization of intangible assets — 39 (39) — — —
Acquisition and other related costs — 1 (1) — — —
Restructuring — — — — — —
Other operating expense (income),

net (25) — — — — (25)

Total costs and expenses 2,512 467 (1) — 64 3,042

Income from operations 406 18 — — (124) 300
Interest income 3 — — — — 3
Interest expense (47) (1) — (52) [6c] 1 [7i] (99)
Other income (expense), net 4 — — — — 4

Income before taxes 366 17 — (52) (123) 208
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 31 51 — (20) [9] (48) [9] 14

Net income (loss) $ 335 $ (34) $ — $(32) $ (75) $ 194

Net income per share:
Basic $ 1.97 $ 1.06
Diluted $ 1.95 $ 1.05

Weighted average shares used in
computing net income per share:

Basic 170 13 [10] 183
Diluted 172 13 [10] 185

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-28

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2017

Three Months Ended

Historical
Keysight -

January 31,
2017

Historical
Ixia -

December 31,
2016

Reclassification
Adjustments

[4]

Equity
Offering and

Financing
Adjustments

Purchase
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share data)
Net revenue:

Products $ 606 $ 82 $ — $ — $ — $ 688
Services and other 120 46 — — (4) [7f] 162

Total net revenue 726 128 — — (4) 850
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products 255 23 — — 16 [7c] 294
Cost of services and other 67 4 — — — 71

Total costs 322 27 — — 16 365
Research and development 108 25 — — (1) [7b] 132
Selling, general and administrative 213 — 69 — (3) [8] 279
Sales and marketing — 44 (44) — — —
General and administrative — 14 (14) — — —
Amortization of intangible assets — 10 (10) — — —
Acquisition and other related costs — 1 (1) — — —
Restructuring — — — — — —
Other operating expense (income),

net (79) — — — — (79)

Total costs and expenses 564 121 — — 12 697

Income from operations 162 7 — — (16) 153
Interest income 1 — — — — 1
Interest expense (12) — — (13) [6c] — (25)
Other income (expense), net 1 — — — — 1

Income before taxes 152 7 — (13) (16) 130
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 43 45 — (5) [9] (6) [9] 77

Net income $ 109 $ (38) $ — $ (8) $(10) $ 53

Net income per share:
Basic $0.64 $0.29
Diluted $0.63 $0.28

Weighted average shares used in
computing net income per share:

Basic 171 13 [10] 184
Diluted 173 13 [10] 186

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-29

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS FOR THE
THREE MONTHS ENDED JANUARY 31, 2016

Three Months Ended

Historical
Keysight -

January 31,
2016

Historical
Ixia -

December 31,
2015

Reclassification
Adjustments

[4]

Equity
Offering and

Financing
Adjustments

Purchase
Accounting

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Combined

(in millions, except per share data)

Net revenue:
Products $ 601 $ 97 $ — $ — $ — $ 698
Services and other 120 41 — — (15) [7f] 146

Total net revenue 721 138 — — (15) 844
Costs and expenses:

Cost of products 260 26 — — 16 [7c] 302
Cost of services and other 69 4 — — — 73

Total costs 329 30 — — 16 375
Research and development 108 30 — — — 138
Selling, general and administrative 200 — 64 — — 264
Sales and marketing — 39 (39) — — —
General and administrative — 15 (15) — — —
Amortization of intangible assets — 10 (10) — — —
Acquisition and other related costs — — — — — —
Restructuring — — — — — —
Other operating expense (income),

net (14) — — — — (14)

Total costs and expenses 623 124 — — 16 763

Income from operations 98 14 — — (31) 81
Interest income 1 — — — — 1
Interest expense (12) (2) — (13) [6c] 2 [7i] (25)
Other income (expense), net (3) — — — — (3)

Income before taxes 84 12 — (13) (29) 54
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 20 6 — (5) [9] (11) [9] 10

Net income $ 64 $ 6 $ — $ (8) $(18) $ 44

Net income per share:
Basic $0.37 $0.24
Diluted $0.37 $0.24

Weighted average shares used in
computing net income per share:

Basic 171 13 [10] 184
Diluted 172 13 [10] 185

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information.

S-30

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL INFORMATION